
Parents/Carers Kingswood Term 6 Summer Events

Date Event Time/extra info

Week 2 - Wk/C 10th June

Year 2 Class Trip
Tuesday 11th June

Storytime - New YrR
Wednesday 12th June

Father’s Day
Friday 14th June

Synagogue Curriculum Trip

In Chestnut & Sycamore

FOKs Father’s Day shop

All day

2.40pm-3.00pm

Morning

Week 3 - Wk/C 17th June

Cedar Class Trip
Tuesday 18th June

Year 6 Class Trip
Wednesday 19th June

Enrichment Afternoon
Thursday 20th June

Sports Day
Friday 21st June

Wingham Curriculum Trip

Nasir Mosque Curriculum Trip

Paralympic games a.m.
Enrichment tasks p.m.

Sports Day
A.M. - All years Field Events
P.M. - All years Track Events - Parents/Carers invited
Ice Cream van and FOKs stall

All Day

All Day

All Day
Active wear

Gates open at
1.30pm

Week 4 - Wk/C 24th June

Non-School Uniform Day
Disco
Thursday 27th June

Storytime - New YrR
Thursday 27th June

Staff Inset Day
Friday 28th June

Non-School uniform day - money or donations for
FOKs Summer Fayre
KS1/KS2 Disco

In Chestnut & Sycamore

Inset Day - Teacher Training
SCHOOL CLOSED

FOKs event

2:40 - 3:00

All day

Week 5 - Wk/C 1st July

Year 6 Lenham transition
Week

YrR Taster Afternoon
Tuesday 2nd July

Chestnut/Sycamore Trip
Wednesday 3rd July

Year 6 children going to Lenham in Sept only

Taster afternoon for New Yr Rs in Chestnut and
Sycamore

Leeds Castle Curriculum Trip

1.15pm-3.00pm

Packed lunch
needed



Date Event Time/extra info

Maple Class Trip
Thursday 4th July

Oak Class Trip
Friday 5th July

Class Letters for September

Leeds Castle Curriculum Trip

Leeds Castle Curriculum Trip

Letter sent home to parents and carers outlining next
year’s classes

Packed lunch
needed

Packed lunch
needed

Week 6 - Wk/C 8th July

YrR Taster Afternoon/Whole
school transition
Tuesday 9th July

Parent/Carer Evenings
Tuesday 9th - Thurs 11th July

Themed Menu
Thursday 11th July

Year 6 Transition Day
Friday 12th July

Whole school transition afternoon
Taster afternoon for New Yr Rs in Chestnut and
Sycamore

Parents/carers Consultation Evenings
No Clubs

Wimbledon themed menu

Year 6 Transition at Ulcombe Village Hall

Times tbc via
letter
Info via letter

Sign up sheets in
reception the
week before

Letter and times
to follow

Week 7 - Wk/C 15th July

ASPIRE Arts Festival
Wednesday 17th July

Oak Class Performance
Thursday 18th July

Summer Fayre
Friday 19th July

ASPIRE Arts Festival - Years 5/6 only

Oak Matinee performance
Oak Evening performance

Kingswood Summer Fayre - afternoon

Venue/Times tbc

P.M. - timings
tbc in a letter

P.M. - timings
tbc in a letter

Week 8 - 22nd July (2 days)

ASPIRE OLYMPICS
Monday 22nd July

Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly
Tuesday 23rd July

Wednesday 24th July

ASPIRE OLYMPICS - Federation tournament
Pupils and staff only

Zak Hammond Award
KS1/KS2 Star Awards
Summer well wishes and send off

First day of Summer holidays
SCHOOL CLOSED

Activewear all
day
Timings tbc

P.M. tbc
All Welcome


